

Republic of the Philippines PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City

Tel. No.: 8588-9900 Loc. 1329, 1330, 1331, 1332 PR NO: PATHO 2024-37

Fax No.: 85889997 • E-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com

PURCHASE ORDER: 77690

Date of P.O: Dec. 23, 2024

Delivery period: 30 Calendar Days

024-37 Dated: Nov. 21, 2024

Other Terms:

MODE OF PROCUREMENT: Public Bidding

TO:	Supplier/Dealer	Contractor:	OMNIBUS BIO-MEDICAL SYSTEMS, II	NC.

Department/Office/Division/Section/Unit where delivery

Address: 4th Floor Wilson St., Greenhills, San Juan City Contact No.: 8727-1058 / 8722-4605 Email Add: sales@omnibus.ph

		1	
			Php1,399,000.00
FUNDS AVAIL	ABLE:	Attachment	CERTIFICATION
		PATHO-2024-37 Abstract of Canvass/Bids: AB-2024-08.	This is to certify that I received today the Original copy of this Purchase Order, and held the Company bound by the terms and stipulation of
	/ILLALOBOS, DBA, CP hief Accountant	PA □ BAC Resolution No: R2024-12-711 □ NOA No: NOA-2024-179 □ NTP No: NTP-2024-322	the contract and other laws applicable
		□ PhilGEPS Ref No: 11394961	
SONIA B. GON	ZALEZ, M.D., MScHS	M, MPM UAMRP No.	Signature over printed name
Ex	ecutive Director		Date:
Distribution:	Original -	Attachment to payment	
	Duplicate -	Procurement/Materials Management Div	ision

Republic of the Philippines PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City

Tel. No.: 8588-9900 Loc. 1329, 1330, 1331, 1332 PR NO: PATHO-2024-37 2Dated: Nov. 21, 2024

Fax No.: 85889997 • E-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com

77690 PURCHASE ORDER:

Date of P.O: Dec. 23, 2024

MODE OF PROCUREMENT: Public Bidding

		_
TO: Supplier/Dealer Contractor: OMNIBUS BIO-MEDICAL	SYSTEMS, INC.	
Address: 4th Floor Wilson St., Greenhills, San Juan City Conta	ct No.: 8727-1058 / 8722-4605 Email Add: sales@omnibus.ph	
Department/Office/Division/Section/Unit where delivery	Delivery period: 30 Calendar Days Other Terms:	
is to be made: Materials Management Division	Performance Security Posted:	

Item No QTY UNIT ARTICLES UNIT COST TOTAL COST 1
unit Supply and Delivery of Three-Header Binocular Microscope with Digital Camera and Wi-Fi Capabilities Brand/Model: Olympus BX53 3-Header with SC180 Camera 14 Upgradable to additional headers 15 With flourescence microscope capability 16 Antivirus software: one time purchase (lifetime) 17 Microsoft Office: Professional Plus 2024 License 18 The unit will be operated at 230 volts, 3-pin power plug/cable, strictly at 60 hertz 19 No separate volt conversion 20 Power consumption: 24 W 21 All mechanical components are built to withstand years of duty and durable type) 22 Equipment is designed for easy maintenance and service II. Accessories PER UNIT 1 One (1) unit 1000VA UPS Brand: K-Star Model: UA100 Note: Will provide safety electrical devices compatible to the equipment power requirement) and proper grounding when needed 2 Three (3) Microscope dust fabric cover (480x478mm) 3 Three (3) Microscope eye piece dust cover
Latest operating system software: Windows 11 CPU: 8GB RAM and 512 GB SSD storage 27" monitor

Funding Code	9		TOTAL AMOUNT P
			Php1,399,000.00
CI	ABLE: 'ILLALOBOS, DBA, CP hief Accountant	Attachment PR No: PATHO-2024-37 Abstract of Canvass/Bids: AB-2024-083 BAC Resolution No: R2024-12-711 NOA No: NOA-2024-179 NTP No: NTP-2024-322	CERTIFICATION This is to certify that I received today the Original copy of this Purchase Order, and held the Company bound by the terms and stipulation of the contract and other laws applicable
	ZALEZ, M.D., MScHSI ecutive Director	□ PhilGEPS Ref No: 11394961	Signature over printed name Date:
Distribution:	Original - Duplicate -	Attachment to payment Procurement/Materials Management Division	on



Republic of the Philippines

Department/Office/Division/Section/Unit where delivery

PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City

Tel. No.: 8588-9900 Loc. 1329, 1330, 1331, 1332 PR NO: PATHO-2024-37

Fax No.: 85889997 • E-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com

77690 PURCHASE ORDER:

Date of P.O: Dec. 23, 2024

Delivery period: 30 Calendar Days

'Dated: Nov. 21, 2024

Other Terms:

MODE OF PROCUREMENT: Public Bidding

Address: 4th Floor Wilson St., Greenhills, San Juan City Contact No.: 8727-1058 / 8722-4605 Email Add: sales@omnibus.ph	TO: Supplie	er/Dealer Contractor:	OMNIBUS BIO-MED	ICAL SYSTI	EMS, INC.			
	Address:	4th Floor Wilson St., 0	Greenhills, San Juan City	Contact No.:	8727-1058 /	8722-4605 Email Add:	sales@omnibus.ph	

ocation: special Instruction tem No QTY
tem No QTY
3 of 4 /cdb
unding Code

i arraning code	•		TOTAL AITOON T
			Php1,399,000.00
FUNDS AVAIL	ABLE:	Attachment	CERTIFICATION
		PR No: PATHO-2024-37 Abstract of Canvass/Bids: AB-2024-083	This is to certify that I received today the Original copy of this Purchase Order, and held the Company bound by the terms and stipulation of
10000	ILLALOBOS, DBA, CPA nief Accountant	□ BAC Resolution No: R2024-12-711 □ NOA No: NOA-2024-179	the contract and other laws applicable
APPROVED:		□ NTP No: NTP-2024-322	
		D PhilGEPS Ref No: 11394961	
SONIA B. GON	ZALEZ, M.D., MScHSM, MPM	AMRP No.	Signature over printed name
Exc	ecutive Director		Date:
Distribution:	Original - At	tachment to payment	
1	Duplicate - Pr	ocurement/Materials Management Division	



Republic of the Philippines PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City

Tel. No.: 8588-9900 Loc. 1329, 1330, 1331, 1332

Fax No.: 85889997 • E-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com

77690 PURCHASE ORDER:

Date of P.O: Dec. 23, 2024

PR NO: PATHO--2024-37 _-Dated: Nov. 21, 2024

MODE OF PROCUREMENT: Public Bidding

TO: Suppl	ier/Dealer Contractor	: OMNIBUS BIO-MEI	DICAL SYST	EMS, INC.			
Address:	4th Floor Wilson St.,	Greenhills, San Juan City	Contact No.:	8727-1058	8722-4605 Email Add:	sales@omnibus.ph	

Is to be Location Special	made: _	Material Ground I	n/Section/Unit s Manageme Floor, PCMC	nt Divisio	n	Perform Cash No: 156	period: 30	ity Post ik Guara	ed: antee		ity Bond nt P: 69,910.00	-
Item No	QTY	UNIT			ARTICLES				UNIT	COST	TOTAL CO	\$T
	1	unit	Supply and D with Digital C Brand/Model:	Camera and V	Wi-Fi Capab	ilities			Php1,39	9,000.00	Php1,399,00	0.0
	One-ter Once the contract Excess	nth (1/10) of on the cumulative a t, without preju in price, if proc	e percent (1%) of the mount of liquidated di dice to other courses ured from third partie biture of performance	cost of unperform amages reaches of action and rem s, through alterna	10% of the amounedies available ative mode of pro	unt of contract under the circ ocurement, an	t, the Procuring E umstances. Id	ntity may le	scind or ter	minate the		
e 4 of 4 /	rdb											
Funding		1-00	0-00-110	/	(Fr Zorr	HAS)	mgd	TOTA	L AMO	OUNT P	Php1,399,000	.00
	AM VILI Çhie	BLE: # 1, LALOBOS, ef Accounta	ant	PR No: PATHO- Abstract of BAC Resol	2024-37 f Canvass/Bids: ution No: R2 NOA-2024-1 ITP-2024-32	AB-2024 024-12-7		copy of Compa	this Purc	hase Order,	ed today the Ori and held the s and stipulation	

MARIA EVA I JOSON , M.D., MSCHSM, MPM

JAMRP No. OIC, Executive Director

Me Y

Signature over printed name

Date:

Distribution:

Original -Duplicate - Attachment to payment

Procurement/Materials Management Division

Supply and Inventory Management System (SIMS)

24-4270 CF

1/1

ADPD-PCMC-POF1 Rev 2 02082024





Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City 1100
website: www.pcmc.gov.ph email: officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph
Trunk Line: 8588-9900 to 20 Direct Line: 8924-6601

NOTICE TO PROCEED

NTP-PROC-2024-322

OMNIBUS BIO-MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.

4th Floor Wilson St., Greenhills,

San Juan City

Tel. No.: 8727-1058 / 8722-4605 Contact No.: 0917-6810-3083 Email Add: sales@omnibus.ph

n. 9

Sir/Madam:

This is to inform you that Purchase Order No. <u>77690</u>, as a result of Public Bidding for the purchase of Supply and Delivery of Three-Header Binocular Microscope with Digital Camera and Wi-Fi Capabilities (Brand/Model: Olympus BX53 3-Header with SC180 Camera) has been approved.

You may now proceed with the delivery of the items listed in the attached Purchase Order within Thirty (30) calendar days upon receipt of Purchase Order/Notice to Proceed.

Ma an Jopen
MARIA END 1. JORSON, MD, MSCHSM, MPM
OIC, Executive Director
CONFORME:
Received Original
Simple One Print I V
Signature Over Printed Name
Authorized Representative
Date: